

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$964,483.07
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	146.00	\$15.00	\$2,190.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	14.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	415.00	\$1.25	\$518.75
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,050.00	\$23.56	\$48,298.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	1311	8" concrete pavement; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,750.00	\$75.25	\$206,937.50
	1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$79.25	\$59,437.50
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	600.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	72.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
	1354	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4"; complete as specified	Each	53.00	\$18.00	\$954.00

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,000.00	\$10.30	\$30,900.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	342.00	\$0.01	\$3.42
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	76.00	\$0.01	\$0.76
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	328.00	\$17.00	\$5,576.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	940.00	\$11.50	\$10,810.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	92.00	\$0.01	\$0.92
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	92.00	\$0.01	\$0.92
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	1.70	\$0.01	\$0.02
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	39.00	\$3.50	\$136.50
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	280.00	\$3.50	\$980.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$85.64	\$12,846.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	6.00	\$224.64	\$1,347.84
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$200.88	\$2,008.80
	2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	270.00	\$207.36	\$55,987.20
	2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	170.00	\$275.40	\$46,818.00
	2049	Furnish and install 24" x 38" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	385.00	\$273.24	\$105,197.40
	2203	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	30.00	\$2,235.60	\$67,068.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,849.20	\$4,849.20

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$4,849.20	\$43,642.80
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	2750	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	75.00	\$84.00	\$6,300.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$1.08	\$81.00
	2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$5.40	\$648.00

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$54.00	\$162.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$54.00	\$54.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,090.80	\$5,454.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,711.80	\$1,711.80
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	232.00	\$144.72	\$33,575.04
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$1,225.80	\$9,193.50
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$540.00	\$540.00

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3600	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	65.00	\$84.00	\$5,460.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	232.00	\$11.23	\$2,605.36
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$158.76	\$9,525.60
	4022	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$177.12	\$44,280.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,055.16	\$1,055.16
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,003.40	\$2,003.40
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$748.44	\$2,245.32
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$951.48	\$951.48
	4254	Furnish and install 6" water main cap; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$477.36	\$477.36
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$816.48	\$816.48

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,250.80	\$6,501.60
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,395.60	\$4,395.60
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$8,947.80	\$8,947.80
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	45.00	\$84.00	\$3,780.00

Contract 26-23 Progress Drive Extension Construction (#10235405)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00
Bid Total:						\$964,483.07